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H O AG LLP Boston, MA 02210-2600

617 832 1000 main
617 832 7000 fax

Zachary Gerson
617 832 1247 direct
May 23, 2011 zgerson@foleyhoag.com

Via E-Mail & U.S. Mail

Luly E. Massaro, Clerk

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Re:  Complaint of Benjamin Riggs Relating to Town of Portsmouth Generating
Facility -- Net Metering
Docket No. D-10-126

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed for filing, please find a notice of withdrawal of appearance in the above
captioned proceeding. Thank you for your attention to this filing. Please contact me if you
have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

ch €rson
ZG:
Enclosure
ce: Service List Docket No. D-10-126
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS

IN RE: COMPLAINT OF BENJAMIN RIGGS
RELATING TO PORTSMOUTH
GENERATING FACILITY

DOCKET NO. D-10-126

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that the undersigned of Foley Hoag LLP hereby withdraws his

appéarance on behalf of Nexamp, Inc. (“Nexamp”) in the above captioned proceeding. Nexamp

consents to this Withdrawal. Proof of service to Nexamp and all parties to the above captioned

proceeding is attached hereto. Nexamp intends to represent itself pro se, and service may

continue to John Murphy at the following address and email:

John Murphy
21 High Street

North Andover, MA 01845

imurphy@nexamp.com.

Dated: May 23, 2011

Respectfully Submitted,

acl'glﬁm&l
OLEYHOAGLLP

155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, Massachusetts 02210
(617) 832-1247
zgerson{@foleyhoag.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 23, 2011, I delivered a true copy of the foregoing document
by electronic mail and first class mail to the parties on the attached service list.

Le P——

/achmm




Complaint Relating to the Town of Portsmouth Generator Facility — NetMetering

Docket No. D-10-126 Updated 4/12/11
Parties/Address E-mail Distribution Phone
Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com 401-784-7667
National Grid. 401-784-4321
280 Melrose St. Joanne.scanlon(@us.ngrid.com

Providence, RI 02907

Jon Hagopian, Esq. (Division Advocacy)
Dept. of Attorney General

150 South Main St.

Providence, RI 02903

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov

Mcorey(@riag.ri.gov

Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424

Seth H. Handy, Esq.

Chace Ruttenberg & Freedman, LLP
One Park Row, Suite 300
Providence, RI 02903

shandv@crfllp.com

401-453-6400
x 18

Robert G. Driscoll, Town Administrator
2200 East Main Rd.
Portsmouth, RI 02871-0155

rdriscoll@portsmouthri.com

Jeff Broadhead, Executive Director
Washington County Regional Planning Council
344 Main St., Suite 202

Wakefield, RI 02879

jb@wecrpc.org

Karina Lutz, Deputy Director

People's Power & Light and Mass Energy
Consumers Alliance ’

17 Gordon Ave., Suite 201

Providence, RI 02905

‘karina@ripower.org

Christian Belden, Project Manager cbelden@cchenewport.org

Church Community Housing Corporation

50 Washington Square

Newport, R1 02840

Benjamin C. Riggs, Jr. rmeriggs@earthlink.net 401-846-2540
Jerry Elmer, Esq. Jelmer@clf.org 401-351-1102

Conservation Law Foundation
55 Dorrance Street
Providence, R1 02903

John A. Langlois, Sr., Esq.
RI Dept. of Administration
Division of Legal Services
One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor
Providence, RI 02908

John.langlois@doa.ri.gov

401-222-4889

Kenneth Payne
RI Office of Energy Resources

kpayne@energy.ri.gov




Michelle A. Buck, Esq.
Town of Westerly

45 Broad St.

Westerly, RI 02891

mbuck@westerly.org

401-348-2317

Peter D. Ruggiero, Town Solicitor

peter@rubroc.com

401-737-8700

RUGGIERO BROCHU

20 Centerville Road maryann(@rubroc.com

Warwick, RI 02886

Zachary Gerson, Esq. ZGerson@foleyhoag.com 617-832-1247
FOLEY HOAG LLP

155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600

John Murphy, Nexamp, Inc.

jmurphy@nexamp.com

Alan M. Shoer, Esq.

ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C.

One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor
Providence, RI 02903

ashoer@apslaw.com

401-274-7200

File original and four (4) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Clerk

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Imassaro@puc.state.ri.us

ispirito@ripuc.state.ri.us

sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us

tkogut@ripuc.state.ri.us

acontente(@ripuc.state.ri.us

401-780-2107






